API TECHNOLOGIES • 8061 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Ph: 814-474-1571 • Fax: 814-474-3110 • eis.apitech.com
API TECHNOLOGIES’ SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
SM8
Surface Mount Filter Arrays
SA Series
Part Number Rated Voltage Rated Temperature
IR
DC Operating Capacitance

.4
)
.0
39
 (1
.0
)
.023 (0.6)
.102 (2.6)
Circuit Schematic
Dimensions
Dimensions in inches (mm)
Specifications
Insertion Loss
50 VDC
SA1206C220 22
SA1206C470 47
SA1206C101 100
SA1206C221 0.3A DC 10,000 MΩ 0.3Ω max. -55/+125˚C 220
SA1206R471 min. 470
SA1206R102 1,000
SA1206R222 2,200
SA1206R223 25 VDC 22,000
API TECHNOLOGIES • 8061 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Ph: 814-474-1571 • Fax: 814-474-3110 • eis.apitech.com
API TECHNOLOGIES’ SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
SM9
Surface Mount Filter Arrays